Proclamation

WHEREAS, the Florida Legislature passed the Palm Beach County Health Care Act on July 11, 1987, and the voters of Palm Beach County approved the Act in a referendum on November 8, 1988 to establish the Health Care District of Palm Beach County;

WHEREAS, the Health Care District provides life-saving care to more than 3,000 severely injured trauma patients through its nationally-recognized Trauma System;

WHEREAS, the Health Care District provides health care services to 174,000 students in 170 school clinics; operates the county's only public hospital, Lakeside Medical Center in Belle Glade; provides skilled nursing and rehabilitation to residents of the Edward J. Healey Rehabilitation and Nursing Center; and offer adult and pediatric care at C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinics;

WHEREAS, the Health Care District provides life-saving care to more than 3,000 severely injured trauma patients, extends health coverage to nearly 40,000 uninsured residents, enables uninsured expectant mothers to receive more than 70,000 services from doctors and other health care providers;

WHEREAS, the City of Boynton Beach congratulates the Health Care District of Palm Beach County on its continued service ensuring access to a comprehensive health care system and the delivery of quality services for the residents of Palm Beach County.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jerry Taylor, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida, recognize the Health Care of Palm Beach County's:

Twenty-fifth Anniversary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida, to be affixed at Boynton Beach, Florida, the 17th day of December Two Thousand and Thirteen.

ATTEST:

Judith A. Pyle, CMC

Deputy City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)